Specifications
Version 05.00
Specifications
R&S®ATS1000
ANTENNA TEST SYSTEM
Version 05.00, February 2025
2 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ATS1000 Antenna Test System
Definitions

Version 05.00, February 2025
6 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ATS1000 Antenna Test System
Ordering information
Basic configuration
Designation Type Order No.
Shielded chamber
Antenna test system R&S®ATS1000 1532.1010.03
Mobile shielded chamber R&S®ATS1000 KMAT 1532.1010K03
Positioner
Conical cut positioning system R&S®ATS-CCP1 1529.7340.04
Power filter, 230 V R&S®ATS-F230V 1532.1161.02
Measurement antenna
Cross-polarized Vivaldi antenna R&S®TC-TA85CP 1531.8627.02
Frequency range selection
RF cable set for R&S®ATS-CCP1 positioner, up to 40 GHz,
incl. cables and rotary joints
R&S®ATS-CSRF1 1532.8243.02
RF cable set for R&S®ATS-CCP1 positioner, up to 50 GHz,
incl. cables and rotary joints
R&S®ATS-CSRF2 1532.8237.02
RF cable set for R&S®ATS-CCP1 positioner, up to 67 GHz,
incl. cables and rotary joints
R&S®ATS-CSRF3 1536.8602.02
DUT control, support and alignment
DUT control cable set, incl. connector plate and feedthroughs,
consisting of R&S®TS-F1ETRR1 (1 × Ethernet, RJ-45),
R&S®TS-F1U2BA1 (1 × USB 2.0, type B) and R&S®TS-F1SD259
(1 × 9 pin D-Sub; using pins 1 to 8)
R&S®ATS-CSCO1 1532.8220.02
Aluminium and Rohacell DUT adapter set  R&S®ATS-AZTAB2 1532.8189.02
Lasers DUT alignment R&S®ATS-LASER 1532.0394.02
Additional options
Designation Type Order No.
RF cable, up to 40 GHz, 1.2 m, 2.92 mm (m) to 2.92 mm (f)  R&S®ATS-C40MF 1535.7954.02
RF cable, up to 50 GHz, 1.2 m, 2.4 mm (m) to 2.4 mm (f) R&S®ATS-C50MF  1535.7977.02
RF cable set, up to 67 GHz, consisting of a 1.2 m long cable
1.85 mm (m) to 1.85 mm (m) and an adapter 1.85 mm (f) to
1.85 mm (f)
R&S®ATS-C67MF 1533.4187.02
DUT fixture, for R&S®ATS-CCP1 positioner (azimuth turntable) R&S®ATS-AZTAB1 1532.7624.02
Additional accessories for calibration
Standard gain horn antenna for calibration, 18 GHz to 26.5 GHz R&S®TC-SGH26 1530.8630.02
Standard gain horn antenna for calibration, 26.5 GHz to 40 GHz R&S®TC-SGH40 1530.8617.02